It was carried out at the adult accident and emergency department of Enu-
gu state university of technology teaching hospital Enugu. Duration of the study was from January 2017 to December 2018.
Results. A total of 8,152 patients were seen in the accident and emergency during this period. One hundred and seventy one 
(171) case notes were retrieved and reviewed for the study, DAMA rate of 2.1% was obtained. Fifty one folders (29.8%) did not 
have reason for the DAMA documented in them. The commonest reason for the DAMA was to seek traditional medical care 
with frequency of 17.5%.